
Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 

Monday, April 11, 2016, 6:30pm 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial Library 

901 G Street, NW 

Room A-3 

 

Agenda 

 

 

 

Call to Order 

Quorum 

Approval of Agenda 

Approval of March Meeting Minutes 

 

Treasurer’s Report and Business Items 

1.Council Member at Large’s Proposed Omnibus Bill. 

2.ANC2C’s web site: www.anc2c.us 

 

 Community Announcements and Presentations 

1.Hon. Chris Shorter, Director, DC Department of Public Works  

“A Brief Presentation on the Department of Public Works “ 

Celeste Duffie, Community Relations Specialist, DPW, Celeste.Duffie@dc.gov202.671.2531 

2.Tamara Robinson, DC Board of Elections 

“The Election of November 2016 and Voter Registration.” 

TRobinson@dcboee.org 202.442.4966 

3. Fresh Farm Markets, 8th and I Street, Amber Breitenberg and Danielle Tutrone, Danielle@ffm.org 

623.206.5361 

 

Local Events Impacting Community 

1.Army Ten Miler, Sunday, October 9, 2016,  

In ANC2C, this race runs through Independence Ave SW. George Banker monkbank@comcast.net 

202.685.3408 

2.Cherry Blossom Blast, by Events DC, Saturday, April 16, 2016 6pm -2 am, at Carnegie Library, 801 K 

St NW, Jahneliz Miller, jmiller@eventsdc.com 202.249.3236 

 

Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration Licensing  

1.Trump Old Post Office, “BLT Prime”, ABRA 101753, Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant, 1100 

Pennsylvania Ave NW, Monday thru Sunday, 24 hours, Stephen O’Brien, sobrien@mailliosobrien.com 

202.625.7700 

2. We Work, ABRA 102209, Retailer’s Class “C” Tavern, 655 15th Street NW, Monday to Saturday, 11 am 

to 10pm. Matt Minora and Stephen O’Brien, sobrien@mailliosobrien.com 202.625.7700 
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Transportation, Zoning, and Public Space 

1.Conrad Hotel Washington, DC, 800 10th St NW, Hines Corp, “Stop Schedule and Construction Logistics 

Plan” Dawn Marcus, Director of Community Relations, Dawn.Marcus@Hines.com 202.347.6337 

2.Capitol Crossing South Block Office Building, Order No 0834A, “Minor Modification for Penthouse”, 

Christine Shiker, Holland & Knight, Christine.Shiker@hklaw.com 202.457.7167 

3. Proposed Bicycle Lane, Intent for F St NW. Mike Goodno, Bicycle Program Specialist, DDOT 

mike.goodno@dc.gov 202.671.0681 

4. Buredo, DDOT Tracking # 10234517, 825 14th St NW St. NW 

An application for a Side Walk Café. Catarina Felder catarina.felder@dc.gov 202.442.4670 

5. Arcadia Center for Sustainable Food & Agriculture 

Mobile Market at Wah Luk House, 800 6th St NW 

Jeremy Mauck, Jeremy@arcadiafood.org 

6.BZA Order #18325, 704 3rd Street NW, (Square 529, Lots 802, 803, 845 & 847).  This is Request to 

Extend, for Another Two Years, the Order Approved, by Previous ANC, to Construct Hotel or Residential 

Building. John Epting jepting@goulstonstorrs.com  202.721.1108 

7. Request to Rename Alley, 900 bloc of F St NW, Andrea Gourdine, Douglas Development Corp. 

agourdine@douglasdev.com  202.729.7409 

 

 

Meeting Adjournment 

 

Questions 

ANC2C01  John Tinpe, 2C01@anc.dc.gov 

ANC2C02  Harold Closter, 2C02@anc.dc.gov 

ANC2C03  Jeffrey Higgins, 2C03@anc.dc.gov 

www.anc2c.us 

 

Next Meeting 

Monday, May 9th 2016 at 6:30pm 

MLK Jr. Memorial Library 

Room A-3 
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